
Breakfast Hill Golf Club Men's Twilight League
Final SPRING SESSION Results thru Week 6 (Wednesday, June 15, 2022)

"A & B" FINAL TEAM STANDINGS 11-May 18-May 25-May 1-Jun 8-Jun 15-Jun

Pos. Team W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 Total
1 Rick Ordway & Jim Gergen - $160/player 2 3 1 2 3 2.5 13.5
2 Thomas Rigg & Jason Coleman - $140/player 3 1 0.5 3 3 2.5 13
3 Dan Dumais & Frank Crossman - $120/player 0 3 3 1 2.5 3 12.5

T4 Joel Johnson & Kevin Zinka - $45/player 2.5 1.5 2 2.5 2.5 0 11
T4 Bill Anderson & Tom Gergen - $45/player 2 3 2.5 0.5 1.5 1.5 11
T4 Bob Gergen & Russ Lieder - $45/player 0 2 3 3 1.5 1.5 11
T4 Gregory Park & Mark Chooljian - $45/player 1 1.5 2 2.5 1 3 11
T8 Team 1 - Bill Walker & Jason Leaver 2 2 2 2.5 1.5 0.5 10.5
T8 Team 2 - Tim McGonagle & Fred Diana 3 1 1 1 2.5 2 10.5

T10 Team 22 - Peter Culbert & Mike Gallagher 3 0 1 2 1.5 2 9.5
T10 Team 16 - Gilson DaSilva & Matt Bradley 0 2 2.5 2 0 3 9.5
T10 Team 15 - Joe Yukica & Neil Moskevich 1 2.5 0 3 0 3 9.5
13 Team 19 - Dave Akell & Jim Raymond 3 1 2 0 2 1 9
14 Team 5 - Quinn McCann & Dave Newhall 0.5 2 0.5 3 2.5 0 8.5

T15 Team 9 - Gerry Spagnuolo & John Silva 1 2 2 0 0.5 1.5 7
T15 Team 7 - Mike Wood & Darryl Kinsey 0 0 1 0.5 3 2.5 7
T17 Team 17 - Chuck Tewell & John Hiney 1.5 1 1 2.5 0.5 0 6.5
T17 Team 14 - Brendan Nallan & Loukas Coussoule 3 1 1.5 0 0.5 0.5 6.5
T19 Team 13 - Matt Lord & Jared Fish 1.5 0.5 1 0 2.5 0.5 6
T19 Team 18 - Jim Roche & Dennis Burke 1.5 2 0 1 0.5 1 6
T21 Team 12 - Jason Mitchell & Tom Holmes 1.5 1 1.5 0.5 0 0 4.5
T21 Team 20 - Colin Robertson & Tom Snow 0 0 2 0.5 0.5 1.5 4.5

33 33 33 33 33 33 198



Breakfast Hill Golf Club Men's Twilight League
Final SPRING SESSION Results thru Week 6 (Wednesday, June 15, 2022)

"C & D" FINAL TEAM STANDINGS 11-May 18-May 25-May 1-Jun 8-Jun 15-Jun

Pos. Team W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 Total
T1 John Bergin & Don Lamb - $150/player 3 2 1.5 3 2 3 14.5
T1 Brian Eldredge & Jim Sheehan - $150/player 2.5 0 3 3 3 3 14.5
3 Harry Fallon & Tom Bonenfant - $120/player 3 3 3 2 3 0 14
4 Chuck Hayes & Logan Reilly - $100/player 2 3 1.5 2 2.5 2 13
5 Frank Freitas & Chuck Landry - $80/player 3 2 1.5 2 1 3 12.5
6 Team 17 - Dick Goulet & Mark Sorenson 2.5 2 2 1 1 3 11.5
7 Team 11 - Eric Dufour & Gene Curcio 1 1 1.5 3 1 3 10.5

T8 Team 14 - John Masterson & Charlie Brewster 3 1 3 1 0 2 10
T8 Team 4 - Chris Reaney & Bob Krieger 1.5 1 2.5 2 0 3 10
10 Team 21 - Matt Boudrias & Brad Parsons 0.5 1 1.5 2 1 3 9

T11 Team 20 - Tommy Reynolds & John Fay 0 3 2.5 1 2 0 8.5
T11 Team 15 - Kyle Albertini & Darrin Young 0 3 1.5 1 2 1 8.5
T11 Team 2 - Tim McSweeney & Paul Donnelly 0 3 0 1.5 1 3 8.5
T14 Team 6 - Jim Sullivan & Ed Troisi 2 1.5 0.5 1 2 1 8
T14 Team 5 - Ray Miller & Tom Argue 1.5 0 1.5 1 2 2 8
16 Team 3 - Paul McKie & Al Bradley 1 2 3 1 0.5 0 7.5

T17 Team 18 - John Sillay & John Ruby 2 0 0 2 3 0 7
T17 Team 22 - John Dickison & Chet Holt 0.5 1.5 0.5 1.5 2 1 7
19 Team 9 - Jim Porter & John Ennis 2.5 0 1 2 0 0 5.5
20 Team 13 - Dave Pickering & Mike Gootee 0.5 0 1.5 0 3 0 5
21 Team 16 - Steve Paquette & Steve McLane 0 3 0 0 1 0 4
22 Team 12 - Steve Burdeau & Jim Maguire 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

33 33 33 33 33 33 198



Breakfast Hill Golf Club Men's Twilight League
Final SPRING SESSION Results thru Week 6 (Wednesday, June 15, 2022)

"A & B" FINAL INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS 11-May 18-May 25-May 1-Jun 8-Jun 15-Jun

Pos. Player W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 Total
1 CHOOLJIAN, Mark - $150 1 0.5 1 1 1 1 5.5

T2 COLEMAN, Jason - $93 1 1 0 1 1 1 5
T2 McGONAGLE, Tim - $93 1 0 1 1 1 1 5
T2 ORDWAY, Rick - $93 1 1 0 1 1 1 5
T5 AKELL, Dave - $50 1 1 1 0 1 0.5 4.5
T5 DUMAIS, Dan - $50 0 1 1 1 0.5 1 4.5
T7 BRADLEY, Matt 0 1 1 1 0 1 4
T7 CROSSMAN, Frank 0 1 1 0 1 1 4
T7 GALLAGHER, Michael 1 0 0.5 1 0.5 1 4
T7 GERGEN, Tom 1 1 1 0 0.5 0.5 4
T7 JOHNSON, Joel 1 0.5 1 0.5 1 0 4
T7 MOSKEVICH, Neil 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
T7 RIGG, Thomas 1 0 0.5 1 1 0.5 4

T14 COUSSOULE, Loukas 1 1 1 0 0 0.5 3.5
T14 GERGEN, Bob 0 0.5 1 1 0.5 0.5 3.5
T14 GERGEN, Jim 0 1 1 0 1 0.5 3.5
T14 KINSEY, Darryl 0 0 1 0.5 1 1 3.5
T14 LIEDER, Russell 0 0.5 1 1 1 0 3.5
T14 MITCHELL, Jason 1 1 1 0.5 0 0 3.5
T14 WALKER, Bill 1 1 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 3.5
T14 ZINKA, Kevin 1 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0 3.5
T22 ANDERSON, Bill 0 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 3
T22 BURKE, Dennis 1 0 0 1 0.5 0.5 3
T22 McCANN, Quinn 0 1 0.5 1 0.5 0 3
T22 SPAGNUOLO, Gerry 1 0 1 0 0.5 0.5 3



Breakfast Hill Golf Club Men's Twilight League
Final SPRING SESSION Results thru Week 6 (Wednesday, June 15, 2022)

T22 TEWELL, Chuck 1 0.5 0 1 0.5 0 3
T22 YUKICA, Joe 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
T28 DIANA, Fred 1 0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 2.5
T28 HINEY, John 0.5 0.5 1 0.5 0 0 2.5
T28 NEWHALL, Dave 0 0.5 0 1 1 0 2.5
T31 CULBERT, Peter 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 2
T31 LEAVER, Jason 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
T31 LORD, Matt 0 0 1 0 0.5 0.5 2
T31 PARK, Gregory 0 0.5 0 0.5 0 1 2
T31 ROBERTSON, Colin 0 0 1 0.5 0 0.5 2
T31 SILVA, John 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
T37 DaSILVA, Gilson 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 1.5
T37 FISH, Jared 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1.5
T37 NALLAN, Brendan 1 0 0 0 0.5 0 1.5
T37 WOOD, Mike 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 1.5
T41 RAYMOND, Jim 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
T41 ROCHE, Jim 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
T41 SNOW, Tom 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.5 1
44 HOLMES, Tom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 22 22 22 22 22 110



Breakfast Hill Golf Club Men's Twilight League
Final SPRING SESSION Results thru Week 6 (Wednesday, June 15, 2022)

"C & D" INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS 11-May 18-May 25-May 1-Jun 8-Jun 15-Jun

Pos. Player W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 Total
T1 BONENFANT, Tom - $88 1 1 1 1 1 0 5
T1 LAMB, Don - $88 1 1 0 1 1 1 5
T1 MILLER, Ray - $88 1 0 1 1 1 1 5
T1 REILLY, Logan - $88 0 1 1 1 1 1 5
T1 SHEEHAN, James - $88 1 0 1 1 1 1 5
T1 YOUNG, Darrin - $88 0 1 1 1 1 1 5
T7 BOUDRIAS, Matt 0.5 1 0 1 1 1 4.5
T7 DUFOUR, Eric 0 1 0.5 1 1 1 4.5
T7 ELDREDGE, Brian 0.5 0 1 1 1 1 4.5
T7 SULLIVAN, Jim 0 1 0.5 1 1 1 4.5

T11 BERGIN, John 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
T11 FALLON, Harry 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
T11 FAY, John 0 1 1 1 1 0 4
T11 KRIEGER, Bob 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
T11 LANDRY, Chuck 1 1 0 1 0 1 4
T11 MASTERSON, John 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
T17 FREITAS, Frank 1 0 0.5 0 1 1 3.5
T17 GOULET, Dick 0.5 0 1 1 0 1 3.5
T17 McKIE, Paul 1 1 1 0 0.5 0 3.5
T17 SORENSON, Mark 1 1 0 0 0.5 1 3.5
T21 BREWSTER, Charlie 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
T21 CURCIO, Gene 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
T21 DICKISON, John 0.5 0 0.5 1 0 1 3
T21 HAYES, Chuck 1 1 0.5 0 0.5 0 3
T21 McSWEENEY, Tim 0 1 0 0 1 1 3
T21 RUBY, John 1 0 0 1 1 0 3



Breakfast Hill Golf Club Men's Twilight League
Final SPRING SESSION Results thru Week 6 (Wednesday, June 15, 2022)

T27 DONNELLY, Paul 0 1 0 0.5 0 1 2.5
T27 REANEY, Chris 0 0 0.5 1 0 1 2.5
T27 TROISI, Ed 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 2.5
T30 BRADLEY, Al 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
T30 ENNIS, John 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
T30 GOOTEE, Michael 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
T30 HOLT, Chet 0 0.5 0 0.5 1 0 2
T30 PARSONS, Brad 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
T35 ALBERTINI, Kyle 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1.5
T35 PICKERING, Dave 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1.5
T35 PORTER, Jim 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 1.5
T35 REYNOLDS, Tommy 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1.5
T39 BURDEAU, Steve 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
T39 McLANE, Steve 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
T39 PAQUETTE, Steve 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
T39 SILLAY, John 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
43 ARGUE, Tom 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.5
44 MAGUIRE, Jim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 22 22 22 22 22 132


